CONTRACTOR	County of El Dorado Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/				
File #:	18-0152	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Iten	n	Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/17/2018		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	1/23/2018		Final action:	1/23/2018	
Title:	Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign a joint letter from El Dorado County and the Superior Court of El Dorado County to Governor Brown requesting reconsideration to include funding in the 2018/19 State Budget (Governor's Proposed) for the construction of the El Dorado County New Placerville Courthouse.				
Sponsors:	FUNDING.	N/A			
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Executed Letter to Governor 1-23-18, 2. A - EDC Courts Ltr to Governor RE-Courthouse 1-23-18, 3. A - Revised EDC & Courts Ltr to Governor RE-Courthouse BOS Rcvd 1-22-18				
Date	Ver. Action	Ву	Ac	tion	Result
1/23/2018	1 Board	of Supervisors	Ap	proved	Pass